## NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

## **NOTICE OF MEETING**

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1<sup>st</sup> floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

## Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 3. Accept resignation of Jack Nelson from ESD #2 Board and Ellen Moreau from Workforce Solutions of Deep East Texas Board.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the appointment and/or reappointment of individuals to fill expired board member terms for the following: Emergency Service District #1, Emergency Service District #2, Emergency Service District #3, Emergency Service District #4, Emergency Service District #6, Child Welfare Board and Workforce Development Board.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a resolution supporting funding for the US 59 direct connect at the intersection of South US 59 and Loop 224.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning audio and video recordings of regularly scheduled Commissioners Court meetings and posting recordings to the County's website.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning licensed open or concealed carrying of handguns on County premises or in County vehicles.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning declaring items within the Nacogdoches County Constable Precinct 1 as salvage in capital assets and authorize disposition.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning FY 2015 Chapter 59 Asset Forfeiture Reports from the Nacogdoches County Constable Pct. 1, Constable Pct. 2, Constable Pct. 3, Constable Pct. 4, County Attorney and the Sheriff's Office, pursuant to Texas Code of Criminal Procedure 59.06(g)(1).
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action to accept donations to the Nacogdoches County Sheriff's Office pursuant to Texas Local Government Code 81.032.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a contract between Nacogdoches County and AuctioneerExpress.com.
- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into an agreement with Concerned Black Men of Nacogdoches for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center February 13, 2016.

- 13. Acknowledge employee status change forms.
- 14. Acknowledge, for recordkeeping purposes only, continuing education documentation forms for the County Auditor pursuant to LGC 84.0085(a).

Adjourn

Dated this 18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015

Jerry Don (Williamson, Judge Pro Tem